Albert Childress

From: Arlo Haskell <arlohaskell@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 3, 2023 3:51 PM

To: Jimmy Weekley; Billy Wardlow; Samuel Kaufman; Clayton Lopez; Teri Johnston; Mary
Lou Hoover; District IV

Cc: Ronald Ramsingh; Albert Childress; Steven P. McAlearney; Cheri Smith

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Pier B cruiseport / pending lease modification

Attachments: Nexus.pdf; Nexus (34).pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Mayor and Commissioners:

The Florida Dept of Environmental Protection has posted formal notice of Pier B's request to modify its existing
submerged lands lease and expand the cruiseport by approximately 25% in totail area. See docs attached.

If approved, this expansion of the cruiseport would allow for significantly larger cruise ships than those which
have been permitted to call at Key West in the past. We estimate maximum ship size could increase as much
as 50% by gross tonnage.

As you know, the City's submerged lands lease at Mallory is immediately adjacent to and north of the lease
area which Pier B is proposing to expand. Florida law provides for a minimum 25-foot setback inside riparian
rights lines to protect the property rights of adjacent submerged lands leaseholders (18-21.004, F.A.C.).
However, Pier B's proposed lease modification would grant blanket permission for Pier B's larger ships to
operate inside the 25-foot setback area, which otherwise would require a formal waiver from the City. We
believe that large cruise ship operations conducted within the setback area would impede the City's ability to
seek other potential revenue-generating uses for Mallory, impede access to the Key West Aquarium, and
negatively impact the visitor experience at Mallory.

We respectfully request that Commissioners direct City staff to (1) determine the City's property rights under
FAC 18-21 regarding the 25-foot setback and the potential implications of Pier B's proposed lease modification
with respect to these rights; (2) determine potential impacts of an expanded Pier B cruiseport on the City's
current or future maritime activities and/or other revenue-generating activities at Mallory; and (3) determine
potential impacts of an expanded Pier B cruiseport and larger cruise ships on the visitor experience at Mallory.
Additionally, we ask that the Commission formally notify FL DEP of the City’s opposition to the proposed lease
modification at this time.

This matter is urgent. Florida DEP requests public comments in writing by May 19, and we believe the
proposed lease modification may appear on the agenda for the Governor's Cabinet meeting on May 23. If
approved by the Cabinet, the proposed lease modification would run for 25 years.

Thank you for your attention to this important matter, and as always for your service to our community.
Arlo Haskell

on behalf of
Committee for Safer, Cleaner Ships



From: Mark Kincaid

To: Andreotta, Jason

Cc: Gambineri. Mara

Subject: Request to Modify Existing Submerged Lands Lease 440020075
Date: Thursday, April 13, 2023 4:17:15 PM

Attachments: 440020075 Mod Request Letter Pier B 20230413,0df
20447-PIER B SLL 2ND OPTJON SIGNED 20220329 pdf

EXTERNAL MESSAGE
This email originated outside of DEP. Please use caution when opening attachments, clicking
links, or responding to this email.

Hi Jason,

Attached please find the letter requesting to modify the existing Submerged Lands Lease 440020075
and the signed and sealed specific purpose drawing.

Please let us know if you have any questions.
Respectfully,
Mark

Mark Kincaid

VP Engineering

Coastal Engineering Consultants, Inc.
28421 Bonita Crossings Blvd.

Bonita Springs, Florida 34135
239-260-3776



COASTAL Coastal and Marine Engineering

E N G | N E E Rl N G Environmental and Geological Services
Land and Marine Survey and Mapping
1 CONSU LTANTS Website: www.coastalengineering.com

INC.

April 13,2023

Jason Andreotta Via: Jason.Andreotta(@Floridadep.gov
Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Southeast District (WPB)

3301 Gun Club Road, MSC7210-1

West Palm Beach, Florida 33406

RE: Request to Modify Existing Submerged Lands Lease
Pier B Development Corp.
BOT Lease No. 440020075, Site No. 166412 / Project No. 401305
Parcel No. 00000200-000203, Monroe County — SLERC

Dear Jason:

Pier B Development Corp., a Florida corporation (Applicant/Lessee) hereby respectfully requests
a modification to Sovereign Submerged Lands Lease No. 440020075. The proposed modification
will increase the leased area by 58,720 square feet to a total area of 203,901 square feet in the same
footprint as the existing area approved in the Temporary Use Agreement (TUA) dated July 1, 2022.
Within the modified lease area, there are no modifications that would change the use of the leased
area and no new structures are being proposed. A Submerged Lands Lease Specific Purpose
Survey is attached depicting the requested lease amendment and provides a legal description of
the proposed new lease area, matching that previously approved in the TUA.

Applicant/Lessee respectfully requests a determination by the Board of Trustees that the proposed
modification which would extend the lease area into the 25-foot setback area at the northern lease
area boundary is in the public interest as defined in the FAC for, inter alia, the following reasons:

e There are no known environmental costs of the proposed action.

¢ The expansion into the 25-foot setback area is a social benefit in that it would continue the
safe navigation of cruise ships for the general public which have historically and
successfully docked at Pier B for decades.

e Key West is one of the costliest hotel markets in the United States; cruise ship tourism
affords the general public one of the most economical ways to visit this historic seaport.

e The economic benefits accruing to the public at large resulting from the proposed action
far exceed any costs considering the large contribution made by the cruise ship industry to
the economies of the State of Florida, Monroe County, the City of Key West, and the
individual merchants providing goods and services to cruise ship passengers.

In addition, the extension of the Applicant/Lessee’s lease into the northern 25-foot setback area is
consistent with three other submerged lands leases which currently extend into the 25-foot setback
areas on either side of the riparian line between the Pier B lease and the neighboring landowner to

28421 Bonita Crossings Blvd., Bonita Springs, FL 34135 1211 North Range Ave., Suite E, Denham Springs, LA
70726  Phone (239) 643-2324 » Fax (239) 643-1143 Phone (225) 523-7403
E-mail: info(a.cecifl.com

SERVING COASTAL COMMUNITIES SINCE 1977



COASTAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC.

the north. These leases are Tannex Development, L.C. Lease No. 440002595 and City of Key
West Lease Nos. 440769265 and 440030665. Berthing of ships within this 25-foot setback area
(on both sides of the riparian line) is consistent with the historical use of the waterfront in this area
and is in the public interest by contributing to safe navigation for the general public.

The Applicant/Lessee’s prior two leases were granted for periods of 25 years and 10 years,
respectively, under Rule 18-21.008(2), FAC. Applicant/Lessee respectfully requests that the
modified lease include an extended term of 25 years as in the Applicant/Lessee’s original lease
because it is “necessary to satisfy unique operational constraints,” as contemplated by Rule 18-
21.008(2)(a)3., FAC. The unique operational constraints compelling a 25-year term include the
development, operations and scheduling of cruise ships which berth at the Pier B facility. The
availability of the berthing area is crucial in order to do long-term planning. There is significant
long-term planning, maintenance and construction work required to keep a cruise port operational
and safe for the general public which requires a substantial long-term financial commitment. Once
modified, the requested extended term lease will supersede the TUA currently authorizing the
same requested area for mooring of commercial cruise ships. This exact area has been successfully
utilized for the prior nine months, without issue.

Please let us know if you have questions or need additional information.

Si;‘%?i/ e

K leel
g s /

Mark Kincaid

VP of Engineering

Coastal Engineering Consultants, Inc.

cc: mara.cambineri(@floridadep.gcov

Attachment: Submerged Lands Lease Specific Purpose Survey

1A2021\21285 Opal Key Marina - Key Wes(\21285 Pier B Mod 1o SLL 20230313.docx

28421 Bonita Crossings Blvd., Bonita Springs, FL 34135 1211 North Range Ave., Suite E, Denham Springs, LA
70726 Phone (239) 643-2324 » Fax (239) 643-1143 Phone
(225) 523-7403

E-mail: info(a cecifl.com

SERVING COASTAL COMMUNITIES SINCE 1977




NOLLJOS3] NOISIAZY Ad 31va | 'ON

P1202202-ONILSIXT T1S-LpP 02

ON “43y)

Ly¥'oT

oG ‘Yal4O14 ‘ALNNOD IOUNOW 'LSY3 §Z IDNVY ‘HLNOS

36T gy S89

Ll

o35 89 dIHSNMOL ‘9 NOILOFS NI ONIAT VIV ISV31 GNY

05

Od|

ary

“03IMOIHD

J30HINENS ¥ 40 AFALNS 3SO0dYNd J14103dS

Z290SIN o

aas

AL

NMYHO]

YIN

13TV 0S|

2202/ 1e

NOILVYHOJY0D INIFNL0T1IAIA 9 ¥3Id

:31¥Q| “IN3INO

wodad@oul eN-3
Woo'BuleauIbuIBISBOY MMM
£pLL-£bo(Be) Xvd
¥ZeT-ev9(6£2) INOHd

¥orZ g1 'ONIAIAUNS
Y912 VO 'ONIYIINIONT
ONIddVW ANV AIAUNS

SELPE VA0 "SONIMS VLINOG
QATE SONISSOYD YLINOG 28T

1261 9ouIS epuold Buiniss -]

ANVINOD dNOXD (D30 ¥

“ONI
SINVLINSNOD

‘FINLYNDIS 30 I1vd

02/2e/e) -:AIAdNS 1314 40 31va

HIddVIN ANV JOAIAYNS AISNIADIM
VAIJO1d V 40 VIS A3SIvy TVYNIDIFNO 3HL
ANV JANLVYNOIS IHL LNOHLIM aITvA LON
§62S "ON 3LvIldILy3D vdlyod

d3ddVIN ONV HOATIAYNS TYNOISS3J0dd
“d'A ‘ONIMI T AYVYHOIN

P9PZ 971 'ON NOILVZIMOHLNY SSIANISNG VAIHO14
"ONI ‘SINVLINSNOD ONIMIANIONT TYLSVYOD

'dvd dId ¥O av3HXING
“TIVMVY3S %00} SLSISNOD
Y3dV 3Sv37 40 HLNOS ANV HLYON
1334 0001 NOILIONOQ INITIIOHS IHL 9
‘INOZ LSIM VAIHOTd “INIFWLSNrav
0661 ‘€861 4O WNL1VQA NYOIYIWY HLHON
OL IAILYTIY ANV 1334 AJAINS 'S'N
NI 3dY NOZH3aH NMOHS S3LVYNIJH00D 'S
(8861 INNLVYQ TYIILYIA NYIIHINY
HLYON) 8861 "Q'A'V'N OL IAILLY1IY
JdV NOIHIH NMOHS SNOILVATTR ¥
"INOZ 1S3 Val-HO1d
‘INIWLSNrav 0661 '€861 40 WNLvQ
NVOIH3INY HLYON OL JAILY 13
J4V NOFHIH NMOHS SONIbvagd e
aV.L NIL ANV TIVN Xd ANNOd =¥w'¢
‘310N SV d3dNVLS
dvO ANV Nid NOYI .8/ ANNO4 =@°L

S3LON TvH3ANID

"ONIddVYIN ANV AAHNS 40 NVIHNEG FHL A9 A3A0HddY
SVM 1334 ¥2°0- 40 NOILYAITT H3LVM HOIH NV3W 3HL

Vai¥014 40 31v1S 3HL 40 aNnd
1SNyl LINFWIACHdWI TYNEILNI
JHL 4O s33lsnydl 40 quvod 3HL
Ol d31d1LY3D S1 AFAENS A131d SIHL

‘SN
dVIN NOILLYDO1

ONIYIIANIONT

NAEINIONS SR E visvas WLISVOD
QAVN L4 251- = (MTIAD) HILVAA MOT NY3IW
QAVN 14 #2°0- =  (MHW) Y3LVYM HOIH NvaW

‘8861 GAVN
NI Q30ONZH343Y TV SWNLVYA Tvall 40 SNOLLYA3TT

(08s¥ 2.8) valyoTd

‘ISIM AN = NOILV1S 3dIL T1081LNOD
100C - €861 = HJ30d3 Tvdll
1002 Y39W3D3A - €861 AYVNNYT = aolyd3ad IniL

085¥ 2.8 YAIJO1d NO a3svd 3uv
VAIRIOT4 "LSIM AT SWNLVA Tvail

F 8 NOILYWHOINI Tvall d3aHsIgnd
I
= | M
AIN
/N
/
Qo3 -/
J03IN9
/ NOILAI¥OS3A Vo3Il v
S379VL ANIT IONVLSIA/ ONIMvIE '€
\ NOILdI¥OS3A 4O HOLIANS T
TANNVHD 133HS ¥3aA0D L
NOILVYDIAYN 4O
ANIT ATHALSY3 X3ANI 133HS
/
™~ /
'dd00 LNIJINJO13A3A g d3Id

‘O dIYVdIHd

VAI4O14 "ALNNOD JOUNON “1SV3 S FONVYY ‘HLNOS 89 dIHSNMOL ‘9 NOILOIS NI ONIAT

V¢ 140d3SINdD d04
V3ddV aSVI1 ANV d39od3dNEaNS
AINANS 3S0ddNd O14103dS




NOLLJI¥OS3Q NOISIATY A8 Jlva ‘ON | $120220Z-ONILSIXT TIS-L¥F'08 “ON “43Y Eoo.Eumo@ouc_ qreyw-3
YAI¥O14 'ALNNOD 30YNOW LSV §2 IONVY ‘HLNOS menmw.w_mmm_wﬁ_uums.;;;

SEIPE YAIFOTd "SONIYS YLINOE
AAT8 SONISSOXD YLINCE LZr8T

L L¥¥I0S “oN avov|

89 dIHSNMOL ‘9 NOILD3S NI HDNIAT VINVY 3SvAT ANV $Z8C€P9(6£27) :INOH 4161 92uIS EpUOl4 Bulnies |~
3T oy|S89 .%E_m ‘038 ANVAWOD dnoYo 1230 ¥ ﬂ 4
NE . - 930MINENS ¥ 40 AJAMNS ISOdHNd J14i03dS $OrZ 1 ONIAIANNS “ONI M
e = O ooy S -
= . NY "
= g NOLLVHOJH03 LNINJO13AIQ g ¥dld S30IAMES o030 2 wanamnouang  ONIMIINIONT z

002 = b awos|TE0UEUE  auvg 13119 | DNINFINIONT INIMVI 3 TYLSYOD IV.LSVOD

NOILdIYOS3a 40 HOL13IMS . %
_ ¥3ld
. d3ddve

00¢ =.1 ‘3TVOS
ooy 0o 00l 0 00¢

—

gv1 NIL ANV
TIVN d ONNO4d

1S3m
AIN __
gv1 NIL aNY ~ i
TIVN Xd ONNO4 /

a7 Ry
_ 061°8LY'L8€ “ONLLSYT ™ ~ LS
.268°091'88€ "ONILSYH - 09989528 ‘ONIHLHON /

\95G°€€5'Z8 'ONIHLHON 16 (ve) Ldod3asINyo %

0042 871 A3AMNS ANVISI IJNVLS | ONINNIO38 40 INIOd— &
dv3 NV Nid NO¥I .8/5 ANNO4 _
INIWIADNIWWNOD 40 LNIOd L /
~ - 5 %.%
~J 0« 5 /
~— ~51 S /

NIHJT0Q SNIMOOW ONILSIX3
ANIT NYIIVAIY

< ” y
1S3M ATM 4O ALID 3HL OL ONIDNOT3G \

T13NNVHD /
NOILVDIAVN 40
INIT ATH3LSY3




— e HHMNNNON.UZ_._.m_xm e .n.vozza.“H_ 'YAIMOTd 'ALNNOD 3OUNOW ‘1SV3 §2 AONVH ‘HLNOS n“”omm“mmmﬁm%w.é mmrﬁM«%mﬂm_MOww@m_ﬂWM._ﬂMMw

e L Ui i il sy sEm g |

24 - o 3| $OFZ VO ONIIIINIONS SINVLINSNOD g

— SH — ;HH NOILV¥OJHOD ININDOTIAIA 8 ¥3ld o] SIS WOIDOT00 ¢ IANINNONIAND wz_mmwkﬁmuw E
L0°GS MOVFLP.CON  8IT 000L¢ M.0LLOLLS 61
NxA 4 MWOSGSY.LCS LI 18°LE 3.06€v.CLS 81
1829 3.2€LE.C9S 911 §9°¢8 MOLLOLLS 41
ZLELE MOLELLEZS GLT BSLYL MOLPS.ZLN 91
68°L¢¢E M.90.L0.LLS €T WA 4 M.LOPL.ESN  FIT Fe'9C M.8C.SS.91S S
S99°661) 3.8€.9¢.0L8 ¢ 9L°16€ MSSLY.PLS €11 L P0E M.OV.9C.0LN 1A
LL6E0L 3.9¢.¢v.0¢N A 00°¢s MWOEILS.CIN  CLT L8°6€C M.6S99, LN €1
F269l MORLY.CON 021 682G 3.0L.L0.LLN LI 0008 M.S7.90.88S (4
56'6C M.LEEY.0CS 611 0014 3..2.07.89S oL L1298 MPL65.55S 11

JONVLSIA ONIdv3g 3NIN ADNVYLSIA ONIbdY39 ELN JONVLSIa ONIdv3d 3aNI
3719Vv.L INIT - XX 3719v.L ANIT - XX 31aVvL INIT - XX




NOLLAIYOS3Q NOISIAZY AB 3.¥a | 'ON |¢1Z02202-ONILSIX TIS-L¥P 0T “ON ‘434

"ON Q¥

o VA0 'ALNNOD JOUNOW ‘LSV3 52 IONVY 'HLNQS | WooBuusauibueisiseoommm
89 dIHSNMOL ‘9 NOILO3S NI ONIAT YAV ISYITANYT | veez-era(ecs) :ANOHd

asoy3nans v 40 AINENS 350d4Nd O_H__Om&w $orZ 91 ONIAIAYNS

Woo Yroes@out IeN-3
£pi1-eb9(eee) Xvd

Al | 9P VO 'ONIRIFINIONT

ET R = I =
“pa| MY ‘gIADTHO
-g4{90S Nvaa
WIN Z20zZ/ELIT

‘31YQ

:3was|

NOILVHOdH0J LINIWJOTIAIA 9 H3Id

ONIdAYIN ANY AGANNS SLNVLINSNOD

SADIANIS TYOIO0T0ID ® TYLNINNOHIANT ONIYIINIONT
AANAND| ONINIINIONT NIV B TY.ISVOD VLISVYOD

ANV
d3DHIANGNS 40 STFHIV 89'F HO 1334 IHYNDS L06'€0Z SIFNYOSIAA IA08Y IHL

"ONINNIO3d

40 LNIOd JHL OL 1334 68°2Z€ 40 IONVLSIA V HO4 M.90.20.4LS AONTHL

‘1334 65'66} 4O JONVLSIA ¥ HO4 3.8€,92.0.S AONTHL ‘1334 22°680°) 4O IONVLSIA
V d0d 3.92.2%.0ZN IONIHL 1334 $2'691 40 JONVLSIA V HO4d M O¥.L¥.29 N
30ON3HL ‘1334

§6'6Z 40 JONVLSIA V HOd M .LEEV.0Z S TONIHL ‘1334 £0°GS 40 IONVLSIA V €04
M OF.L7.29 N IONIHL '12°0% 4O FONVLSIA V HO4 M .95.5V.2Z S NOILYONOTIONd
aivs ONOTY ONIHL .8, d3Id 40 IOV ATHILSYIHLNOS LSOWHILNO IHL HLIM
T3TIVHVYA ANV '40 QAVAMYILYM 'STIONY LHOIY LY A3UNSYAW SV ‘1334 00°S
ONIAT INIT VY 40 NOILVYONOTOHd ATIILSTMHLNOS IHL HLIM NOILOISHILNI 40
LNIOd V¥ OL 1334 18'29 4O IONVLSIA V ¥0d 3 .2€.L€.29 S INIT AIVS ONOTV JONIHL

(INOD) NOILdI¥OS3A 1voa1
G200200%¥ "ON ISV
V3V ASVY3I1 ANV d3943aNGNS a3S0d0dd
(V2) L40d3asINyD

‘.8, ¥3ld 40 30V
1SOWNHILNO IHL 40 ATYILSIMHLNOS ANV ‘HLIM T3TTVHVd ‘40 QUVMHILYM
‘STTONY LHOIY LV dIUNSYIAN SY 1334 00°S ONIAT INIT V HLIM NOILOISHILNI
40 INIOd ¥ OL L334 Zi'el€ 40 JONVISIA V H04 M .0LEL.2Z S ANIT AIVS ONOTY
ADNIHL .8, ¥3ld 40 ATYILSIMHIYON ANV ‘HLIM TITIVHYC ‘40 QHYMYILYM

‘STIONY LHOIY 1V d3UNSYIN SV ‘1334 00°S ONIAT INIT VY HLIM NOILOISHILNI 40
ANIOd V Ol 1334 L1'¥ 40 JONVLSIA V 404 M .L0F1.€8 N INIT AIVS ONOTV JONIHL
“43Id SSTOOV FHL 40 ATHALSIMHLHYON ANV 40 QUVAMYILYM

‘STTONV LHOIY LV G3HNSVIAW SV 1334 00°S ONIATANIT Y HLIM NOILDISHILNI

40 LNIOd vV OL 1334 92°15¢ 40 IONVLSIA ¥V HO4 M .GS.L.PL S JONTIHL

‘1334 00°2¢ 40 IONVLSIA V HO4 M .0€.15.22 N ONIHL

‘ONINNIDI3E 40 LNIOd 3H1 O1 1334 62'S 40 JONVLSIA V HOA M 0L.L0.LL

S ".¥. d3ld 40 F0V4 ATHILSIMHLHON JHL 4O NOLLYONOTOUd ATYILSAMHLNOS
FHL ONOTV IONIHL "V, ¥3ld 40 ¥IANHOO LSIAMHLNOS IHL O1 1334 00°LL 40
JONVLSIA ¥V HO4 M «L2,0V.89 N "V, H3ld 40 IOV AIVS DNOTV IDNIHL 'V, ¥3Id 40
FOV4 ATHILSTIMHLHON FHL HLIM NOILOISHIAINI 4O INIOd ¥ OL 1334 00°012 4O
JONVLSIA V O M .01.20.21 S (S 1LT3H 18°L€ 4O IONVLSIA YV HO4 3 056,22 S (¥
-1334 59°€8 40 IONVLSIA ¥V ¥Od M 0L.20.2} S (€ 1334 65°LF) 40 FONVLSIA V HO4
M .01¥G.22 N (2 11334 #£°9Z 40O IONVLSIA V MO M .82.55.91 S (I :S3SHUNOD (6)
A4 ONIMOTTOH IHL AvaHXING AIvS ONOTV INNILNOD AONIHL 2861 AMvYNHd3d
d31vaA ‘8Z10E ONIMVHEA NO NMOHS aNY "ONI ‘SHIINIONT MSVL A9 QIATAHUNS SV
‘SdYO TIYMVIS 40 30V 'SH3Id 40 32V4 ‘AvIHNTNG 40 JOV4 TIV 4O SNOILYIOT)
‘AV3H©TINE V 40 30v4 QUYMYAS FHL NO LNIOd V¥ OL 1334 L'+#0€ 40 IONVLSIA

V d0d M 0F.92.04 N INIT AVM 40 LHOIM ATHIHLNOS IHL AIVS ONOTY IONIHL
‘133418 AYIHILIHM 30 3INIT AVM 40 LTHOIY ATHIHLNOS IHL HLIM NOILOISHILNI
40 INIOd ¥ Ol 1334 28'5€Z 40 AONVLSIA V 404 M .66.95.10 N 'L3IHLS

ANOH 40 AN AVM 4O LHOI ATHILSIM FHL 40 NOLLVONOTOUd ATHIHLHON
3H1 ONOTY IONIHL ‘133H1S INOMAL 4O INIT AVM 40 LHOK ATJ3LSTIM

3HL NO 1NIOd ¥ O1 1334 00°0S 4O IONVLSIA V 404 M .9%.90.88 S IONIHL
-13341S INOYH 40 3INIT AVM 40 LHOIY ATY3LSVI 3HL HLIM NOLLOISHILNI

40 LNIOd V¥ O1 1334 2268 40 IONVLSIA ¥V HO4d M F1.65.55 S L1IFHLS INITHD

340 AN AVM-H40-LHOIY ATHILSVIHLNOS JHL ONOTY NNY FONIHL '826 'ON
A3dNVLS MSIA NNNIWNTY NV A8 @IXYVYIN LNIOd AIVS .QVIHILIHM 'V'M Ag 6281
AHVHE3d A3LVINITIA ANY GIAIAENS SV ANVISI AHL HLIM H3H1IDO0L L1STM
ATA 40 NMOL FHL 40 d¥IN, AIAYOITUNN THL NO NMOHS SV - 133H1S IANTIHD
40 3INITAVM 40 LHOIY ATHILSYIHLINOS IHL ANV L33HLS AVIHILIHM 40

3NIT AVM 40 LHOIH ATH3LSYIHLNOS 3HL 40 NOILDISYILNI FHL 1V IONIWNOD

‘SMOT104 SV @38149s3a

ATEVINDILYYd JHONW ONISE ANV 133418 NOLV3 ANV 13341S AvaHILIHM

40 NOILYONOTIONHd ATYILSIM 3HL NIIMLIE ONIAT LSIM ATM 40 ALID IHL 40
ATHILSIM ‘'ODIXAN 40 4TNO 40 SHILYM IHL NI ANV a3DHIWAENS 40 1308vd V

NOILdIMOS3a Vo3
G.00¢00v¥ "ON ISV
V3dV 3ASV3IT ANV d3943NANS d3S0d0yd
(v2) L40d3sINyD

SELYE YAROTH 'SONIMAS V1INOE | |
AATE SONISSOND YLINCE 1282

2461 991 BpUO|d Bupuag
ANVAWOO dNnod9 1230 ¥ ﬂ




